
STATISTICAL PROFILE - 2015

DESCRIPTION
OF AREA

PCA Number
Major Population Center
County
Health Planning Region

114
Drexel Heights

Primary Care Score

Special Tax District?

PIMA
2
38

No
State House Legislative District 03, 04
Designated as AzMUA? (See PC HPSAs)
Designated as Primary Care HPSA Geographic, (Tucson-Southwest), Geographic, 

(Tucson-West)

Designated as Federal MUA/P No

Next Nearest Provider Sahuarita
2nd Nearest Provider Cortaro
Travel Time to Next Nearest Provider 21 to 30 minutes
Travel Time to 2nd Nearest Provider 21 to 30 minutes

Drexel Heights Primary Care Area (PCA)
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.......
.....

For definitions and sources of data used in these profiles, see:
http://www.azdhs.gov/documents/prevention/health-systems-development/data-reports-maps/reports/datadocu.pdf

Rural Code Designation: URBAN.........................
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Primary Care Area  # 114 Drexel Heights

DEMOGRAPHICS
POPULATION 26,883

Drexel Heights COUNTY

HEALTH
PLANNING

REGION ARIZONA

Population Density
Persons By Age

0-14
15-19
20-44
45-64
65-84
85 +

Race/Ethnicity
White
American Indian
Black
Asian/Pacific Islander
Other
Hispanic

Gender
Females
Males

Single Parent Families
Female Headed Households

INCOME
Population below 100% FPL
Population below 200% FPL
Median Household Income
Children <12 in Poverty

EDUCATION
Less Than 9th Grade Education
9th-12th Grade, No Diploma
High School Graduate
Some College
College or Professional Degree Holder

NON-RESIDENT
Migrant, Agricultural Workers
Tourists
Winter Residents

MISCELLANEOUS
Unemployed
"Uninsured" Births
Medicare Beneficiaries
Medically Uninsured

1,658.4

6,703
2,267
8,539
6,741
2,399

235

60.5%
5.5%
2.5%
0.8%

30.7%
70.4%

51.0%
49.0%
23.5%

0.6%

16.1%
40.4%

$43,677
30.3%

9.0%
5.4%

28.1%
25.8%
31.8%

44
136,180

192

12.5%
3.5%

16.1%
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Transportation Score 82..............................

29.8%

1,009,371

192,204

3.4%
77.2%

73,278
326,522
261,398
135,560

20,410

3.6%
2.9%

12.9%
34.4%

50.9%
49.1%
28.7%

0.4%

19.0%
40.2%

$55,297
27.9%

5.2%
7.3%

22.8%
26.2%
38.5%

1,646
5,074,574

7,160

11.6%
3.4%

15.6%
14.5%

109.8

101

1,237,783

241,021

3.4%
77.5%

90,834
395,748
319,704
166,493

23,982

3.5%
2.6%

13.0%
36.1%

50.6%
49.4%
28.2%

0.3%

19.2%
40.8%

$52,043
27.9%

5.7%
7.6%

23.4%
26.4%
36.9%

4,492
6,735,722

9,510

12.3%
3.7%

15.7%
14.6%

53.5

111

6,758,251

1,441,070

4.6%
75.6%

488,276
2,248,280
1,654,986

817,432
108,189

4.2%
3.0%

12.6%
29.6%

50.3%
49.7%
27.3%
12.5%

18.2%
39.2%

$50,026
27.2%

24.5%
25.9%
35.5%

67,704
43,000,000

75,670

10.6%
3.5%

13.9%
16.3%

59.3

6.3%
7.8%

124
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Primary Care Area  # 114 Drexel Heights

RESOURCES
FACILITIES

Drexel Heights COUNTY

HEALTH
PLANNING

REGION ARIZONA

General Hospitals

Designated as Sole Community Provider?
Specialty Beds
Skilled Nursing Facilities
Nursing Beds

SERVICES
Licensed Home Health Agencies
Ambulatory Care Sites Type
Licensed Pharmacies
Certified Ambulance Services

PERSONNEL
Primary Care Providers

Ratio-Population:Provider
Nurse Practitioners

Registered Nurses
Midwives
Dentists

UTILIZATION
AMBULATORY CARE SENSITIVE CONDITIONS

ACSs/1000 Residents Age <65
Points Above/Below (-) Statewide Average

HOSPITALIZATION
Inpatient Days/1000 Residents
Inpatient Days/1000 by Age Group:

0-14 yrs
15-19 yrs
20-44 yrs
45-64 yrs
65-84 yrs
85+ yrs

Leading Diagnosis
Leading Procedure

(Non-maternity related)

Yes

No
0
0
0

0
A, D

0

10.0
2,688

9

120
0
1

##
##

9

15
##
7
7

14
8

++
OTH REPAIR JOINT LOW EXT*

Hospital Beds/1000 Residents 0.0

3

:1

Physician Assistants 0

*** Not Applicable, ++ Insufficient Data, ## Not Available
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....................................

8

9
205

361
23

2,876

A, B, C, D, E
33

2,555
395
1,061

175
11,551

59
570

0.3
-1.2

30

16
8

17
28
77

150

8
2.6

:1

14

25
243

361
29

3,370

A, B, C, D, E
42

2,888
429
1,204

212
13,038

67
644

0.5
-0.9

39

22
10
23
35

102
203

14
2.3

:1

53

89
1,299

3,276
160

16,186

214

15,045
449
5,601
2,252

69,114
263

3,845

1.4

93

55
36
70

102
204
369

67
1.9

:1

***

A,B,C,D,E
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Primary Care Area  # 114 Drexel Heights

HEALTH STATUS
INFANT MORTALITY RATE

Drexel Heights COUNTY

HEALTH
PLANNING

REGION ARIZONA

MORTALITY, LEADING CAUSE OF DEATH

Child (1-14)
Adolescent (15-19)
Young Adult (20-44)
Mid Age (45-64)
Elderly (65-84)
Aged (85+)

PERCENT PREMATURE MORTALITY
NATALITY

Fertility Rate/1000 Females 15-44 yrs
Birth Rate/1000 Residents
0-4 Prenatal Care Visits/1000 Births
Prenatal Care Began:

None

Trimester Two
Trimester Three
Unknown

Low-weight Births/1000 Live Births
Teen Births/1000 Females 14-19 yrs

2010 Census Tracts in area:

++

++
Motor- or nonmotor-vehicle accident, type of vehicl
Assault by other and unspecified firearm discharge
Malignant neoplasm of bronchus and lung             
Chronic ischaemic heart disease                     
Chronic ischaemic heart disease                     

77.4

67.2

2.7%

19.6%
5.6%
0.1%
80.5

Infant Necrotizing enterocolitis of fetus and newborn      

55.7%

Trimester One 72.0%

Other Places in area:

15.0

40.0

*** Not Applicable, ++ Insufficient Data, ## Not Available

0190043.10, 0190043.11, 0190043.12, 0190043.20, 0190043.21, 0190043.22

Drexel Heights
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12.4
66.9

44.5%

2.5%
72.3%
19.6%

5.5%
0.1%

72.3
33.4

6.5

72.1
12.7
69.4

45.2%

2.6%
72.5%
19.3%

5.4%
0.2%

73.2
35.5

6.7

77.5
13.8
74.1

45.9%

2.5%
78.5%
15.1%

3.7%
0.2%

70.6
37.5

6.2

56.4

2015

5/3/2016

Page 4 of 4

BUREAU OF HEALTH SYSTEMS DEVELOPMENT, Arizona Department of Health Services



DREXEL
HEIGHTS

PASCUA
YAQUI
TRIBE SAN

XAVIER

TUCSON
ESTATES

TUCSON
SOUTH

TUCSON
WEST

VALENCIA
WEST

Sources: Esri, DeLorme, NAVTEQ, USGS, Intermap, iPC, NRCAN, Esri Japan,
METI, Esri China (Hong Kong), Esri (Thailand), TomTom, 2012
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